| STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA                      | FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY: FILED                      |
|--|--|
| HEARING DEPARTMENT                                 | DEC 18 2014                                      |
| 845 S. Figueroa Street, Los Angeles, CA 90017-2515 | STATE BAR COURT<br>CLERK'S OFFICE<br>LOS ANGELES |
| In the Matter of:                                  | Case No: 11-O-18914                              |
| MICHAEL WAYNE CHAMP,                               | ORDER EXTENDING TIME FOR PAYMENT OF<br>COSTS     |
| Member No. 95784,                                  |  |
| A Member of the State Bar                          |  |

On November 24, 2014, Respondent filed a motion seeking relief from the order assessing costs in the above matter. More specifically, Respondent asks that this court delay for one year the commencement of the five-year installment plan previously ordered by this court on October 22, 2014. In support of his motion, Respondent provided a financial statement showing his present financial inability to pay the required costs.

On November 26, 2014, the State Bar filed a statement of non-opposition to the motion.

GOOD CAUSE having been shown, the five-year installment plan set forth in this court's October 22, 2013 order is modified to delay its commencement for one year. Hence, one-fifth of the costs must be paid by Respondent with his membership fees for each of the years 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, and 2020. All of the other terms of that order remain in effect.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: December 2, 2014

DONALD F. MILES
Judge of the State Bar Court

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on December 18, 2014, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

## ORDER EXTENDING TIME FOR PAYMENT OF COSTS

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

MICHAEL WAYNE CHAMP CHAMP & ASSOCIATES 5740 VALERIE AVE WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91367

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

## **ERIN M. JOYCE, Enforcement, Los Angeles**

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on December 18, 2014.

Tammy Cleaver Case Administrator State Bar Court